REVISED - February 9, 1998

February 4, 1998

Mr. Speaker:

The Health and Human Services Committee recommends **H.B. 98**, EMERGENCY CARE TRAINING, by Representative J. Valentine, be replaced and reports a favorable recommendation on **1st Sub. H.B. 98**, AUTOMATIC EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATOR with the following amendments, and that under suspension of the rules, **1st Sub. H.B. 98**, AUTOMATIC EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATOR, be read for the first and second times:

Page 1, Line 6: Page 1, Line 13: Page 1 Line 15: Page 1, Line 20: Delete "AN" and insert "A FULLY" After "<u>26-8-7.5.</u>" insert "Fully" Delete "<u>an</u>" and insert "<u>a fully</u>" Delete "<u>an</u>" and insert "<u>a fully</u>"

Respectfully,

Nora B. Stephens Committee Chair

Voting: 8-O-3 7 HB0098.HC2 bbushman/MDA RCL/ALH 7:54 AM

Bill Number

Action Class

Action Code